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Tariff Notice No. 1974/ 111-App/ications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 
---------------------------------------------------;-·-

I Appn. 
No. 

19446 
19576 
19573 
19267 
19529 
19484 

19544 

19611 

19016 

18832 

19018 

18833 
19017 

18831 

19571 

19543 

19501 

19607 

19547 

19548 

19546 

19610 

19530 

19608 

19609 

19495 

19550 

19552 

19480 

19593 

18542 
19644 

19643 

18480 

19518 

19461 

Tariff 
Item 

27.10.604 
27.10.909 
29.16.098 
29.23.009 
29.44.009 
32.09.003 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

38.11.039 

38.11.039 

38 .11.039 

38.11.039 
38.11.039 

38 .11.039 

38.19.299 

38.19.299 

39.01.012 

39.01.012 

39.01.022 

39.01.022 

39.02.022 

39.02.022 

39.02.022 

39.02.032 

39.02.032 

69.09.001 

73.13.909 

73.13.109 

73 .15 .489 

74.07.002 

82.02.012 
84.01.009 

84.01.009 

84.10.009 

84.17.129 

84.17 .129 

Goods 

Woolmin BX, a liquid woollen spinning oil used in carding process 
Visconorust 2090-P-2, a corrosion preventive grease . . . . 
Sodium gluconate, a sequestering agent . . . . . . 
Nervanaid B.65, a sequestering agent . . . . . . 
Tetracycline hydrochloride . . . . . . . . 
"Plumtree", red liquid opaque, for obliterating errors, marks, etc., 

on plate-making film, used in the photomechanical section of 
the printing industry 

Dobanol 45-5 AC14-C15 primary alcohol ethoxylate with 5 moles 
ethylene oxide, for use as a specialised emulsifier in the 
manufacture of bloat oils 

Emulgen 909, used in the manufacture of detergents and shampoo 
bases 

Afalon, 3-(3,4-dichlorophenyl)-1-methyl-1 methylurea, a wettable 
powder used as a weedkiller 

Afalon 60%, 3-(3,4-dichlorophenyl)-1-methyl 1-1 methylurea, 
wettable powder used as a weedkiller 

Alfon emulsion (dinuron liquid) 3-(3,4-dichlorophenyl)-1 methyl-I 
methylurea, a weedkiller 

Aresin, monoclinuron, a wettable powder used as a weedkiller .. 
Aretit (dinoseb acetate), a wettable powder, 4,6, dinitro-2-sec 

butylphenol acetic ester, a weedkiller 
Aretit liquid, an emulsion concentrate, dinoseb acetate-4, 

6 dinitro-2-sec butylphenol acetic, a weedkiller 
Loxiol Gll, 073, used as stabilisers and lubricants for P.V.C. 

processing 
Trioxitol G inhibited, a mixture of glycol ethers, used for the 

manufacture of high boiling brake fluid 
Araldite 6097, 6084, 7072, GT7004, GT6074 epoxy resins, 
Araldite XB2775, PY393 and GT7014, used for solvent and powder 

coatings in the paint industry 
Kaurit glue 106, urea formaldehyde resin in powder, used in the 

production of veneers from tropical woods 
lmprafix TH, BE in solution, a cross linking agent, used for 

textile coating and lamination 
Perlit SI, SI-SW, SIC, VK aqueous emulsion, used in textile 

finishing and as a water repellent 
lmpranil C, CH, CHW, DLN, DLH, polyester urethanes in chip 

form or 30% solution in ethyl acetate, used as textile coating 
agents 

Klyrvel resins 90, 75, 60, 30, used in the manufacture of dry-cleaning 
size and pressure sensitive glues and hot melted adhesives 

Mowilith D powder, polyvinyl acetate, used for the manufacture 
of adhesives and varnishes 

Lubasin C, S, synthetic products free from OH groups, used as 
adhesives for screen printing on textiles 

Texapret WL, a concentrated aqueous solution of a high 
molecular ether 

Laboratory, chemical or industrial wares, used for the filtering of 
the refrigerant in industrial refrigeration installations 

Sheets and plates, of iron or steel, hot-rolled or cold-rolled: 
More than 4.75 mm in thickness, other than tinned: 

Other 
Sheets and plates, of iron or steel, hot-rolled or cold-rolled: 

3 mm or more but not more than 4.75 mm in thickness, other 
than tinned: 

Other 
Alloy steel and high carbon steel etc: 

Wire: 
Of alloy steel: 

Other kinds: 
Other 

Hollow brass bar It" (38.1 mm) outside diameter, used for the 
manufacture of chrome jug ferrules 

"Fein" hacksaw blades 
8' -0" (2.4384 m) ID xi" (15.88 mm) thick semi-elipsoidal dished and 

flanged ends with 3" (76.2 mm) straight flange, but no weld 
preparation 

10' -0" (3.0480 m) DIA x l" (25.4 mm) thick semi-elipsoidal dished 
and flanged ends both 3" (76.2 mm) straight flanges 

Pneumatically operated grease, oil and lubricant pumps, for 
transfer of grease and lubricants from containers to "lube 
bays" and "service areas" in garages and workshops 

Crepaco model VT-460 vertical swept surface heat exchanger, 
used for experimental research into the drying of animal blood 

Edwards model EF03 freeze dryer laboratory scale, for biological 
work 

Normal 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Other 
Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 
10.2 
10.8 
10.8 
10.2 
10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.1 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 


