## 2510

## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1974/111—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
19446	27.10.604	Woolmin BX, a liquid woollen spinning oil used in carding process	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
19576	27.10.909	Visconorust 2090-P-2, a corrosion preventive grease	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
19573	29.16.098	Sodium gluconate, a sequestering agent	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
19267 19529	29.23.009 29.44.009	Nervanaid B.65, a sequestering agent	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8
19484	32.09.003	"Plumtree", red liquid opaque, for obliterating errors, marks, etc., on plate-making film, used in the photomechanical section of	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
19544	34.02.000	the printing industry Dobanol 45-5 AC14-C15 primary alcohol ethoxylate with 5 moles ethylene oxide, for use as a specialised emulsifier in the more vice that a special sector and the special sector.	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
19611	34.02.000	manufacture of bloat oils Emulgen 909, used in the manufacture of detergents and shampoo bases	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
19016	38.11.039	Afalon, 3-(3,4-dichlorophenyl)-1-methyl-1 methylurea, a wettable powder used as a weedkiller	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
18832	38.11.039	Afalon 60%, 3-(3,4-dichlorophenyl)-1-methyl 1-1 methylurea, wettable powder used as a weedkiller	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
19018	38.11.039	Alfon emulsion (dinuron liquid) 3-(3,4-dichlorophenyl)-1 methyl-1 methylurea, a weedkiller	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
18833 19017	38.11.039 38.11.039	Aresin, monoclinuron, a wettable powder used as a weedkiller Aretit (dinoseb acetate), a wettable powder, 4,6, dinitro-2-sec butylphenol acetic ester, a weedkiller	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
18831	38.11.039	Aretit liquid, an emulsion concentrate, dinoseb acetate-4, 6 dinitro-2-sec butylphenol acetic, a weedkiller	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
19571	38.19.299	Loxiol G11, G73, used as stabilisers and lubricants for P.V.C. processing	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
19543	38.19.299	Trioxitol G inhibited, a mixture of glycol ethers, used for the manufacture of high boiling brake fluid	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
19501	39.01.012	Araldite 6097, 6084, 7072, GT7004, GT6074 epoxy resins, Araldite XB2775, PY393 and GT7014, used for solvent and powder coatings in the paint industry	Free*	Free*		
19607	39.01.012	Kaurit glue 106, urea formaldehyde resin in powder, used in the production of veneers from tropical woods	Free*	Free*		•
19547	39.01.022	Imprafix TH, BE in solution, a cross linking agent, used for textile coating and lamination	Free*	Free*		
19548	39.01.022	Perlit SI, SI-SW, SIC, VK aqueous emulsion, used in textile finishing and as a water repellent	Free*	Free*		
19546	39.02.022	Impranil C, CH, CHW, DLN, DLH, polyester urethanes in chip form or 30% solution in ethyl acetate, used as textile coating agents	Free*	Free*		
19610	39.02.022	Klyrvel resins 90, 75, 60, 30, used in the manufacture of dry-cleaning size and pressure sensitive glues and hot melted adhesives	Free*	Free*		•**
19530	39.02.022	Mowilith D powder, polyvinyl acetate, used for the manufacture of adhesives and varnishes	Free*	Free*		•
19608	39.02.032	Lubasin C, S, synthetic products free from OH groups, used as adhesives for screen printing on textiles	Free*	Free*		
19609	39.02.032	Texapret WL, a concentrated aqueous solution of a high molecular ether	Free*	Free*		
19495	69.09.001	Laboratory, chemical or industrial wares, used for the filtering of the refrigerant in industrial refrigeration installations	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.1
19550	73.13.909	Sheets and plates, of iron or steel, hot-rolled or cold-rolled: More than 4.75 mm in thickness, other than tinned: Other	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
19552	73.13.109	Sheets and plates, of iron or steel, hot-rolled or cold-rolled: 3 mm or more but not more than 4.75 mm in thickness, other than tinned: Other	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
19480	73.15.489	Alloy steel and high carbon steel etc: Wire: Of alloy steel: Other kinds: Other	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
19593	74.07.002	Hollow brass bar $1\frac{1}{2}$ " (38.1 mm) outside diameter, used for the manufacture of chrome jug ferrules	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
18542 19644	82.02.012 84.01.009	"Fein" hacksaw blades 8'-0" (2.4384 m) ID × \$" (15.88 mm) thick semi-elipsoidal dished and flanged ends with 3" (76.2 mm) straight flange, but no weld preparation	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
19643	84.01.009	$10^{\circ}-0^{\circ}$ (3.0480 m) DIA × 1" (25.4 mm) thick semi-elipsoidal dished and flanged ends both 3" (76.2 mm) straight flanges	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
18480	84.10.009	Pneumatically operated grease, oil and lubricant pumps, for transfer of grease and lubricants from containers to "lube bays" and "service areas" in garages and workshops	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
19518	84.17.129	Crepaco model VT-460 vertical swept surface heat exchanger, used for experimental research into the drying of animal blood	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
19461	84.17.129	Edwards model EF03 freeze dryer laboratory scale, for biological work	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2